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You have advised the Board that you last served as an "officer" of the City
ofStamford approximately x years ago, At that time you were amember of
an "agency" as that term is defined in Section 3 of the Code of Ethics. In
your present field of employment you have been asked to render advice with
respect to the rights, obligations and procedures with respect to the use of a
certain parcel of land. During your tenure as amember ofa City Agency
your responsibilities included representing the City's interest with respect to
that parcel of land.

Your question involves the applicability of Section 19-13 ofthe Code of
Ethics.

Subsection (A) of Section 19-13 prohibits your providing assistance to any
person, other than the City, in any matter in ^^hich you participated
personally and substantially during your service with the City, The effect of
this sub-section is to prohibit you from assisting an adversary ofthe City in a
.^ecific matter in which you had previously participated. By way of
example, you could never assist a party in litigation against the City if at the
lime ofyour service with the City you participated personally and
substantially on the City's behalf in that litigation. Subject to Section 19-
^3(B), you could assist the person on unrelated matters even ifthey involve
areas that were prev'iously under your jurisdiction as amember ofaCity
board, agency or department.

Sub-section BofSection 19-13 imposes a oneyear absolute prohibition on a
former officer of employee of City from rendering assistance to any person,"
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